<u>Curriculum vitae</u>



Dietmar P. Binkowska

Place of residence: Ratingen, Deutschland

Year of Birth: 1961 Nationality: German

Member of the Supervisory Board since 03 April 2019;

term of office until 2026

Independence: (+)

Main occupation:

Independent business consultant



Beruflicher Werdegang

Since 2018	Independent business consultant
2020 to 2024	Kathrein SE, Member of the Supervisory Board
2015 to 2017	IVG Immobilien AG, Chairman of the Management Board
2014 to 2015	IVG Immobilien AG, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of IVG Immobilien
2008 to 2014	NRW.BANK, Chairman of the Management Board
2007 to 2008	Sparkasse Köln Bonn, Chairman of the Management Board of Stadtsparkasse Cologne
2003 to 2007	Sparkasse Köln Bonn, Deputy Chairman of the Management Board
2002 to 2003	Commerzbank AG, Member of the Management Board Private Clients
1996 to 2002	Bayerische Vereinsbank AG / HVB, Member of the Management Real Estate and Private Customers, (since 1999 also Management Board Member / Speaker Westfalenbank AG Bochum)
1995 to 1996	Private bank Schliep & Co. (Bayerische Vereinsbank AG), member of the Management Board and personally liable partner
1998 to 1995	Deutsche Bank AG, various positions

Status: 2024-02-15

Ausbildung

1992 to 1994 Deutsche Bank AG, special training in credit and

corporate banking

1982 to 1988 Studied economics at the Universities of Wuppertal and Cologn

graduated as Diplom-Kaufmann

Mitgliedschaft in anderen gesetzlich zu bildenden in- und ausländischen oder vergleichbaren in- und ausländischen Kontrollgremien von Wirtschaftsunternehmen:

- Chairman of the Supervisory Board Nordwestlotto in Nordrhein-Westfalen GmbH

Status: 2024-02-15